59.ADAC RALLYE ERZGEBIRGE 2024
Zeitplan / Itinerary Section 3 - 6 Samstag /Saturday 16.03.2024
ZK /WP Ort WP km Verb. Km Total km Fahrzeit 1.Fz
TC/SS Location SS km Liason km Target Time 1st Car due
4D Parc Ferme OUT 07:30
4E Service IN 2,36 2,36 00:12 07:42
Service C (Stollberg) 0,00 4,69 4,69 00:17
4F Service OUT 07:59
TZ3 alle Fz/aI-I. cars FIA System
km zur ndchten TZ / km to next refuel 25,41 49,71 75,12
5 Neuwdrschnitz 10,20 10,20 00:23 08:22
WP/SS 5  Oberdorf 1 9,21 00:03 08:25
6 Bad Schlema 14,34 23,55 00:37 09:02
WP/SS 6 RK Bad Schlema (2R+A) 1 16,20 00:03 09:05
6A Regrouping/Tech.Zone IN 23,43 39,63 00:45 09:50
6B Regrouping/Tech.Zone OUT/Service IN 00:15 10:05
6C Service IN 1,74 1,74 00:10 10:15
Service D (Stollberg) 25,41 49,71 75,12 00:32 10:47
6D Service OUT 10:47
TZ4 alle Fz/all cars FIA System
km zur nachten TZ /| km to next refuel 25,41 49,71 75,12
7 Neuwdrschnitz 10,20 10,20 00:23 11:10
WP/SS7  Oberdorf 2 9,21 00:03 11:13
8 Bad Schlema 14,34 23,55 00:37 11:50
WP/SS 8 RK Bad Schlema (2R+A) 2 16,20 00:03 11:53
8A Regrouping/Tech.Zone IN 23,43 39,63 00:45 12:38
8B Regrouping/Tech.Zone OUT 00:15 12:53
8C Service IN 1,74 1,74 00:10 13:03
Service E (Stollberg) 25,41 49,71 75,12 00:32 13:35
8D Service OUT 00:00 13:35
TZ5 alle Fz/aI-I. cars FIA System
km zur nachten TZ / km to next refuel 25,17 50,41 75,58
9 Wiesa 33,23 33,23 00:45 14:20
WP/SS9 Wiesa 1 10,54 00:03 14:23
10 Mildenau 12,34 22,88 00:35 14:58
WP/SS 10 Mildenau 1 14,63 00:03 15:01
10A Regrouping/Tech.Zone IN 4,84 19,47 00:30 15:31
10B Regrouping OUT / RSZ IN 00:50 16:21
RSZ Remote Service Zone (Annaberg) 2517 50,41 75,58 00:15 16:36
10C RSzZ OUT 16:36
TZ6 alle Fz/all cars FIA System
km zur nachten TZ /| km to next refuel 25,17 57,32 82,49
11 Wiesa 6,31 6,31 00:22 16:58
WP/SS 11 Wiesa 2 10,54 00:03 17:01
12 Mildenau 12,34 22,88 00:35 17:36
WP/SS 12 Mildenau 2 (Power Satge) 14,63 00:03 17:39
12A Regrouping/Tech.Zone IN 34,01 48,64 00:55 18:34
12B Regrouping/Tech.Zone OUT 00:10 18:44
12C Ziel/Finish Markt Stollberg 2,07 2,07 00:15 18:59
12D Parc Ferme IN (VZ) 2,59 2,59 00:10 19:09
| Totals 101,16 209,51 310,67 |
Rallye Totals
WP/SS Verb./Lias. Total WP/SS %
Section 1-2 4 WP/SS 36,46 106,47 142,93 25,5%
Section 3-6 8 WP/SS 101,16 209,51 310,67 32,6%
Total - 12 WP/SS 137,62 315,98 453,60 30,3%
VZ= Vorzeit/Early Check In Sonne-Sun t6:19 ¥ 18:15
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